
LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Elena LIASHENKO UKR
SP: 7 FS: 1 153.54

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T
1F
FCSp1

SpSt2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80
0.80
0.80

0.80

7.60
0.20
2.30

3.10

5.44
5.08
5.20

5.44

6.80
6.35
6.50

6.80

7.4
0.5
2.0

3.1 0.00

0.20
-0.30
0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.003.3 6.85 5.483.30 0.80Interpretation2A5

-0.061.6 1.54LSp26

0.403.1 3.50SlSt27
8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 51.18

-0.00+26.64+24.54Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T

3F
3T

FCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60

1.60
1.60

1.60

7.80

5.40
4.30

2.80

10.48

9.84
10.16

10.32

6.55

6.15
6.35

6.45

7.4

5.6
4.5

2.5 0.30

0.40

-0.20
-0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
x-1.606.9 6.30 10.084.66 1.60Interpretation3F+2T+SEQ5

0.201.6 1.80LSp26

0.002.0 2.00SpSt17

8 3S 4.8 0.00 5.28 x

FCoSp29 2.602.5 0.10
3Lz10 6.276.1 -0.40 x

SlSt111 2.202.0 0.20
x-0.423.3 3.1712 2A

0.203.0 3.2013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 102.36

-0.00+50.88+51.48Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Yoshie ONDA JPN
SP: 3 FS: 2 148.79

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

3F
FCSp2

2A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

8.40

6.00
2.40

4.30

5.44

5.08
5.12

5.16

6.80

6.35
6.40

6.45

7.4

5.6
2.3

3.3 1.00

1.00

0.40
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.001.6 6.60 5.281.60 0.80InterpretationLSp25

0.202.0 2.20CiSt16

0.002.0 2.00SpSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.50 3.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 56.48

-0.00+26.08+30.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T
3F
3S

SpSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

7.20
6.20
5.40

2.00

10.00
8.08
9.04

9.04

6.25
5.05
5.65

5.65

7.4
5.6
4.8

2.0 0.00

-0.20
0.60
0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.061.2 5.35 8.561.14 1.60InterpretationLSp15
x0.005.3 5.833Lo6

0.103.0 3.10CCoSp27

8 3Lz 6.1 0.60 7.37 x

FSSp19 1.762.0 -0.24

SlSt110 2.002.0 0.00
3T11 3.194.5 -1.60 x

0.000.0 0.0012 3T*
0.000.0 0.0013 2A*

FCSp214 2.402.3 0.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 92.31

-0.00+44.72+47.59Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Fumie SUGURI JPN
SP: 1 FS: 5 143.67

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

3F
FCSp2

LSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

7.80

6.60
2.80

2.00

5.96

5.36
5.80

5.84

7.45

6.70
7.25

7.30

7.4

5.6
2.3

1.6 0.40

0.40

1.00
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.502.0 7.15 5.722.50 0.80InterpretationSpSt15

0.603.3 3.902A6

0.502.0 2.50CiSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.50 3.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 60.28

-0.00+28.68+31.60Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T
3F
1S

FSSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

6.00
2.60
0.10

2.18

10.64
9.76
9.52

10.24

6.65
6.10
5.95

6.40

7.4
5.6
0.4

2.3 -0.12

-1.40
-3.00
-0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.101.6 6.05 9.681.70 1.60InterpretationCSp25
x-0.841.5 0.732Lo6

x-0.806.1 5.833Lz7

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.10 2.10

2A9 3.853.3 0.20 x

FCSp210 2.302.3 0.00
2F11 0.861.7 -0.92 x

0.102.0 2.1012 SlSt1
0.203.0 3.2013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 83.39

-0.00+49.84+33.55Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Ann Patrice McDONOUGH USA
SP: 2 FS: 6 139.97

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A

3Lz+2T
LSp2

3F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.30

7.60
2.50

4.80

5.48

5.04
5.40

5.32

6.85

6.30
6.75

6.65

3.3

7.4
1.6

5.6 -0.80

0.00

0.20
0.90

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.402.3 6.95 5.562.70 0.80InterpretationFCSp25

0.502.0 2.50SpSt16

0.303.1 3.40SlSt27

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.40 3.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 57.00

-0.00+26.80+30.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A
2Lz
2Lo

FCSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.16
1.28
1.14

2.60

10.88
8.96
9.84

10.48

6.80
5.60
6.15

6.55

3.3
1.9
1.5

2.3 0.30

-0.14
-0.62
-0.36

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-3.005.6 6.35 10.162.60 1.60Interpretation3F5
-0.061.3 1.242S6

0.502.0 2.50SpSt17

8 3Lz 6.1 -0.20 6.49 x

LSp29 1.901.6 0.30

2F10 1.801.7 -0.06 x
FCoSp211 2.442.5 -0.06

0.002.0 2.0012 SlSt1
0.503.0 3.5013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 82.97

-0.00+50.32+32.65Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Tatiana BASOVA RUS
SP: 5 FS: 4 138.03

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

3F
2A

FCSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

8.20

5.60
2.60

2.30

5.24

4.56
5.08

5.00

6.55

5.70
6.35

6.25

7.4

5.6
3.3

2.3 0.00

0.80

0.00
-0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.603.4 5.90 4.724.00 0.80InterpretationSpSt35

0.041.6 1.64LSp26

0.102.0 2.10CiSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.20 3.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 54.24

-0.00+24.60+29.64Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz
3F
3Lo

FCSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.50
4.20
5.50

2.60

9.04
7.28
8.40

7.84

5.65
4.55
5.25

4.90

6.1
5.6
5.3

2.3 0.30

-1.60
-1.40
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.283.1 4.75 7.602.82 1.60InterpretationSpSt25
0.003.3 3.302A6

x0.001.3 1.432T7

8 LSp1 1.2 -0.06 1.14

3T9 4.954.5 0.00 x

3S+2T10 6.056.1 -0.60 x
CoSp211 2.442.5 -0.06

-0.182.0 1.8212 CiSt1
-0.123.0 2.8813 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 83.79

-0.00+40.16+43.63Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Amber CORWIN USA
SP: 6 FS: 7 133.97

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

LSp1

3T+3T
3Lz

FSSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

1.40

9.60
3.10

2.30

5.00

4.72
5.00

5.00

6.25

5.90
6.25

6.25

1.2

9.0
6.1

2.3 0.00

0.20

0.60
-3.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.102.0 6.30 5.042.10 0.80InterpretationSpSt15

0.003.3 3.302A6

0.002.0 2.00CiSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 51.56

-0.00+24.76+26.80Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T+3T
2F
3Lo

LSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

9.60
1.52
4.70

1.40

8.80
9.20
9.20

9.28

5.50
5.75
5.75

5.80

9.0
1.7
5.3

1.2 0.20

0.60
-0.18
-0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.120.8 6.00 9.600.68 1.60Interpretation1A5
0.202.0 2.20SpSt16

x0.002.6 2.862S+2T7

8 FSSp1 2.0 0.04 2.04

2Lz9 2.091.9 0.00 x

CCoSp210 2.943.0 -0.06
2S11 1.301.3 -0.12 x

0.002.0 2.0012 SlSt1
0.003.0 3.0013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 82.41

-0.00+46.08+36.33Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Viktoria VOLCHKOVA RUS
SP: 4 FS: 9 132.65

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+2T

3F
LSp1

2A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

8.80

5.40
1.20

3.30

5.64

4.80
5.56

5.40

7.05

6.00
6.95

6.75

7.4

5.6
1.2

3.3 0.00

1.40

-0.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.1 6.75 5.403.10 0.80InterpretationSpSt25

0.102.0 2.10FCSp16

0.002.0 2.00CiSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 55.70

-0.00+26.80+28.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T
3Lo
FCSp2

2F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

8.40
4.70
2.30

1.64

8.96
7.92
8.72

8.40

5.60
4.95
5.45

5.25

7.4
5.3
2.3

1.7 -0.06

1.00
-0.60
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.204.5 4.95 7.924.30 1.60Interpretation3T5
-0.442.0 1.56SpSt16

x-2.604.8 2.423S7

8 LSp1 1.2 0.00 1.20

2Lz9 0.991.9 -1.00 x

2A10 1.323.3 -2.10 x
CiSt111 1.762.0 -0.24

0.001.5 1.5012 CCSp1
-0.063.0 2.9413 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 76.95

-0.00+41.92+35.03Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Dan FANG CHN
SP: 8 FS: 8 126.15

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A

3Lz+2T
3F

CCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.30

7.40
4.40

2.88

4.84

4.20
4.80

4.80

6.05

5.25
6.00

6.00

3.3

7.4
5.6

3.0 -0.12

0.00

0.00
-1.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.001.2 5.95 4.761.20 0.80InterpretationLSp15

0.102.0 2.10CiSt16

0.002.0 2.00FCSp17

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 48.68

-0.00+23.40+25.28Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A
3LZ+2T
3F

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.30
6.80
5.80

1.58

7.76
6.16
7.60

6.72

4.85
3.85
4.75

4.20

3.3
7.4
5.6

2.0 -0.42

0.00
-0.60
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-2.004.5 4.30 6.882.50 1.60Interpretation3T5
0.001.2 1.20LSp16

x-0.206.1 6.493Lz7

8 SpSt1 2.0 -0.06 1.94

3S9 3.084.8 -2.00 x

LSp210 1.541.6 -0.06
3S+COMBO11 3.084.8 -2.00 x

0.103.0 3.1012 CCoSp2
-0.062.0 1.9413 SlSt1

2T*14 0.000.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 77.47

-0.00+35.12+42.35Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Jennifer ROBINSON CAN
SP: 10 FS: 3 125.96

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz+2T

2F
SpSt1

FSSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

2.84

0.70
2.00

2.30

4.84

4.52
4.84

4.84

6.05

5.65
6.05

6.05

3.2

1.7
2.0

2.3 0.00

-0.36

-1.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.102.0 6.00 4.802.10 0.80InterpretationSlSt15

0.003.3 3.302A6

0.301.2 1.50LSp17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.10 3.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 41.68

-0.00+23.84+17.84Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz
2F
3S+2T

FCSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

5.30
0.78
6.10

2.24

8.56
7.92
8.88

8.40

5.35
4.95
5.55

5.25

6.1
1.7
6.1

2.3 -0.06

-0.80
-0.92
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.003.1 5.20 8.323.10 1.60InterpretationSlSt25
0.201.6 1.80CSp26

x-0.404.8 4.843S7

8 2A 3.3 0.20 3.85 x

3LZ+2T9 6.827.4 -1.20 x

SpSt110 1.942.0 -0.06
2T11 1.031.3 -0.36 x

0.003.0 3.0012 CCoSp2
0.201.2 1.4013 LSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 84.28

-0.00+42.08+42.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Yan LIU CHN
SP: 9 FS: 10 116.20

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+COMBO

2A
LSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.10

3.70
1.30

2.00

4.20

3.76
4.16

4.08

5.25

4.70
5.20

5.10

6.1

3.3
1.2

2.0 0.00

-3.00

0.40
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.205.3 5.00 4.005.10 0.80Interpretation3Lo5

0.002.0 2.00FCSp16

0.002.0 2.00SpSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.12 2.88

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 42.28

-0.00+20.20+22.08Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2T
3F
CCoSp2

3Lo

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

7.00
5.60
2.94

4.70

7.68
6.72
7.28

6.64

4.80
4.20
4.55

4.15

7.4
5.6
3.0

5.3 -0.60

-0.40
0.00

-0.06

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.804.5 4.00 6.402.70 1.60Interpretation3T5
-0.182.0 1.82SlSt16

-0.182.0 1.82FCSp17

8 USp1 1.2 -0.18 1.02

2Lo9 0.551.5 -1.00 x

3S10 4.184.8 -1.00 x
2A11 3.853.3 0.20 x

0.002.0 2.0012 SpSt1
-0.181.2 1.0213 LSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 73.92

-0.00+34.72+39.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



LADIESPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

11
Anastasia GIMAZETDINOVA UZB
SP: 11 FS: 11 94.83

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz+2T

2F
FCSp2

2A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

2.58

1.08
2.34

1.20

4.08

3.44
4.00

4.00

5.10

4.30
5.00

5.00

3.2

1.7
2.3

3.3 -2.10

-0.62

-0.62
0.04

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.181.2 4.90 3.921.02 0.80InterpretationLSp15

0.002.0 2.00CiSt16

0.002.0 2.00SpSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 -0.12 2.88

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 34.54

-0.00+19.44+15.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz
3S
2F

2Lo

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

1.90
4.60
1.46

1.44

6.24
5.52
6.08

5.92

3.90
3.45
3.80

3.70

1.9
4.8
1.7

1.5 -0.06

0.00
-0.20
-0.24

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.283.3 3.55 5.683.02 1.60Interpretation2A5
0.002.3 2.30FCSp26

x-0.062.6 2.792T+2T7

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

LSp19 1.021.2 -0.18

SlSt110 1.702.0 -0.30
3S+1T11 4.845.2 -0.80 x

-0.303.0 2.7012 CCoSp2
-0.121.2 1.0813 USp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 60.29

-0.00+29.44+30.85Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1


